दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Ref: Estab.II(i)/010/2012 | 893 Date:-09.11.2020

अधिसूचना NOTIFICATION

Prof. Mridula Gupta, Department of Electronic Science, University of Delhi South Campus has been appointed as Joint Dean, Student Welfare South Campus in addition to her existing duties with immediate effect till further order.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

कुलसचिव Registrar

Delhi, The 09th November, 2020

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

Ref. No.Estab.II(i)010/2012/ Delhi the 9th November, 2020

Copy to:-

1. The Director, University of Delhi South Campus, New Delhi-110021.

2. The Proctor, University of Delhi, Delhi-110007.

- 3. The Dean Students' Welfare, University of Delhi, Delhi-110007.
- 4. The Head, Department of Electronic Science, University of Delhi South Campus.
- 5. The Joint Registrar-SDC/PVCO/ RO/Finance/Council/Colleges/Estate.
- 6. The Assistant Registrar-Finance/Finance-II/Gen. & Proc. & Store.
- 7. The Sr. P.A. to the Finance Officer/Proctor/ DSW/PA to the Registrar

8. Prof. Mridula Gupta, Department of Electronic Science, UDSC.

अनुभाग अधिकारी SECTION OFFICER